

State VS Mohd Suhail CHI 124-18.

Present: Sh. Lohit Goyal, Ld. APP for the state
Proxy counsels Ms Balwinder Kaur, Advocate and Sh. Shadab Ul Haq,
Advocate counsel.
None for accused Mohd Suhail.
Accued Mohd Asif on bail.
Accused Hashim in custody (not produced)

Accused produced by the Jail Authorities through video conferencing.

Let, he be again produced on 21.04.2023. Accused be produced through VC.

Accused Mohd Suhail also not appeared before the Court. Let, notice
to accused Mohd Suhail be also issued for the date fixed.

Dated 10.04.2023.
Brejesh Kumar
Stenographer Gr.-II

(Krishnanuja Mittal)
CJJD-cum-JMIC, Malerkotla
UID Code-PB-0384.