

State vs. Dharminder Singh @ Bagga CHI-124-2023

Present: Ld. APP for th State.
Accused in custody being represented by Sh. NS Dhaliwal, Adv.

Ld. counsel for accused received copies of challan on behalf of accused free of costs, as envisaged under Section 207 Cr.P.C and statement in this regard also recorded. Accused produced by the jail authorities through VC. He be again produced on 07.06.2023 through VC.

Date: 25.05.2023.

(Gurbhinder Singh Johal)
SDJM/Sunam,
(UIDNo.PB0373).

Beant Kaur
Stenographer-III