

State VS Mohd Suhail CHI 124-18.

Present: Ld. APP for the state
Accused Hashim in custody(not produced)
Accused Mohd Suhail in person.
Accused Mohd Asif absent.
Accused Azhar proclaimed person.

Accused Mohd Suhail appeared in person and marked his presence on the zimni sheet. Accused Mohd Asif was also present and marked his presence on the zimni sheet but later on at about 12.00 PM when the proceeding of the case was initiated, he did not appear before the Court despite several calls. Since, the accused Mohd Asif absented himself from the Court. Accordingly, bailable warrants of accused Mohd Asif be issued for 10.08.2023.

Accused Hashim not produced by the Jail Authorities. Let, production warrants of accused Hashim be issued for 10.08.2023.

No PW is present. Let, summons to PW Shezad, Ashu, Nawab and Sabez be also issued for the date fixed.

Dated 10.07.2023.
Brejesh Kumar
Stenographer Gr.-II

(Jinder Pal Singh), PCS
CJJD-cum-JMIC, Malerkotla
UID Code-PB-0634.