

CNR No: PBSGC10016772018

CIS No: CHI-124-2018

State of Punjab VS MOHD SUHAIL

Present: Sh. Lohit Goyal, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Hashim, Mohd. Suhail and Mohd. Asif
absent.
Accused Azar proclaimed person.

Accused Mohd. Asif is absented today. No intimation has been given to this Court by anyone qua his absence. Let accused Mohd. Asif be summoned through bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one like surety for **15.12.2023**.

Proclamation issued against the accused Mohd. Suhail and Mohd. Hashim received back duly effected on 12.11.2023. Period of 30 days not elapsed. Let presence of accused Mohd. Suhail and Mohd. Hashim be awaited till **15.12.2023**. Notice to serving official be also issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 2023-11-24

Deepak Stenographer Gr.III

(Jinder Pal Singh)
JMIC, Malerkotla
UID NO . PB00634